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i ~passed anc he was allowed to Craw the pay at the

next stage of Rs. 223/~ with effect from 1.1.19981

without passing any express orcers, Ultimately, failing

to get any relief from the department, the applicant filed
'a writ petition before the High Court which by operation
of law transferred to this Tribunal. The applicant has
prayed that his rgpresentations against the.adverse‘ (]
remarks may be diSposed of and the applicant: be allowed
to cross the:efficiency bér;“wﬁgﬁ§lY'r@@@@u withheld on
the basis of the adverse entries and comménd them to
decide the applicant's representations on the_examinat%pn
cohducted in 1979 with consequential non selection of

the applicant and treat'hﬁﬁ as permanent employee entitled to
211 benefits. | |

2. The respondents, although dis';ut_e@ the claim

of the applicent butvadmitted in}a criptic” manner the
filing of the representations.'According to thei othe
representations are not addressed to the propef authorities
and that is why they were not forwardéd or diSpo§5@idf .
In our view, such éé%i@gy pleas shquld not have g;;n
taken by the departmental authorities. When a person
files representation, it may not be addressed to the
T roper aufhoritiés, but the authority is not forbidden
from sending it to the proper authorities; When a
representation was mace by the applicént,in respect
of -the paxticular matter, it became the duty of the
authorities concerned, either to decide it or to send

it to the proper authority.

3. Accordingly, the respondents are directed to

forward the representatioh: of the applicant, if it will




K>Y?{, / 61L1e (’

CTA e w) L <?>
\r’\ah/v\(k ‘J({A "3 1L® \)

L
®

A, A

gcrﬂal
* number |
of -

orcar

-

‘Brief Order, Mentlonlng Rbference
if necessary

£Y

" How uomplled
with amd
date of

- compliance

g

and date

6/11/8§

in 1984 and now rece1Ved on transfer from

'<«
_ WL*N

’ _. — Y T ;J{1L6225i10 7
: ' ‘ _' - . fbt;v« LLLCL!u.H— \'\DL\

Cmyy\ ctmr ¢47

. o%f—r ’NT& ‘Dm_.

\\

Hon' Mr. D.K. Agrawal, J.M.

Hon' Mr. K. Obayya, A.M.

Nqne'appears.for the ReSpoﬁdents.
Shri M. Dubey counsel for the petitioner

is pre@ent. This writ petition was filed

Allahabad. "It has not been admltted List
‘thic. casg on 5—1 .90 for hearlng on admis 51on.
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not be forwarded earlier to the p roper authorities and

-3 -

all these representations, a reference to which £ind
place shall be disposed of by the proper authorities
within a period of 3 months from the date of communication

of this order by means of speaking order and the

respondents shall also within this period consider

the case of the-applicant from grant of the'efficiéncxd_
bar w.e.f. the &ue date regarding which'complaint has
been made by the.applicant. The application is disposed
of with the above cbservations. ?arties to bear their

own costs.

. ., o : , .
—~  Member( Vice-Chaiman

Dated: 29.1.1992

(n.u.)
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CENTRAL AD:INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKECH ,

Registration T.A. No. 1559 of 1987
(®,P. No. 2540 of 1984 )
Hamid &‘L}_li o e . ¢o 5 e e Applicant .
Versus

Union of India ]
and others ces see ces Respondents.

Hon. }r. Justice U.C. Srivastava,V.C. .
Hon'ble Vr, A.B. Gorthi, Member (a) '

( By Hon. ¥r. Justice U.C. Srivastava,V.C.)

The epplicant waé a permanent employee in the
cadre of Class~iIV and posted as worker (llazdoor) at
Circle Telegraph Store Department Talketora Roaé,
Lucknow. He was conf irmed against the said sanctioned

post vide order dated 31.10.1973 w,e.f. 1.3,1973

by letter dated 4.2.1974 issued by the respondent no.6.

The applicant was given adverse remarks without any €BLE820E

foundetion in his CR for the year 1974-75 and 1975-76
on 29.6.1976 and also for the year 1976-77. The %gp}icant
submitted his rqpresentétions to the responcdents ééainst
these adverse entries but no reply was given tO him.

In the meantime, the promotion from the cadre of
Mazdoor is to the celre of Packer,carpenter,Tindal,
Weighmen and larker, on the basis of 50% seniority-cum-
fitness, the applicant was not prom&ted@ The applicant
was considered@ fit to work as Tindal in preference

to some of his senibrs also. Latter on again an
examination took place bﬁt the applicant was not
promoted. He mace 2 represenﬁation against the same

but his:representation was not decided. In the
meantime, the applicant was entitled to Cross the

ef ficiency bar in the year 1981 but no oréers were

Contd ...20/-



- The humble petitiener‘respectfully“subﬁits as

e

under ; -

10'

2.

That the petitiener is a permanent empleyee in the

_cadre of class IV. and pested as worker , (Mazdeer)

under‘Opﬁisiﬁe party Ne 6 at Gircle Telegraph Stere -

‘Department , Talkatera Read ,. Iucknew , in the

scale of Ré 1§6/232’.'He has put in ébbut 17 years
of satisfactery and unblemished.s;rvice ;

That the petitiener joined his seivice in the
Telegraph Departmént'én'l4;2;67 énd placed in thé

grade of Rs 196/232 from the same date , while /S

' Bharat : Ram Prasad , Thakur Prasad , Raham Ali ,

Munna. s liehesh Prasad s ‘Ram Gopal , Ram Narain ,
and Sri Ram Jolned the department on 16 2. 67 ’
16.2. 67 y 16.2.67 , 16 R 67 ’ 14.2.67 y Do 10 68
27. 4. 7@ s 30, 4.7@ and 1. 7 71 respectively and they

‘are all junior-to the petitioner accerding te the

- length of service and age as laid dewn in fhe

récfuitment Rulés relating te Industrial Establish -
vment in the circle Storé.bepartmént . A true cepy
of the felevantvrulé is Anhexnre 1 and a true cepy
of tﬁe éérvice particulars ef different ;mpleyees

in the cadre of Mazdoor as prepareé by Oppesite

Party Ne 6 is Annexure 2 ,

That the petitipner was confirmed against the pest
of Nazdoor sanctiened under P.M.G. U.P. Liucknew

ne Est B/XN-202 dated the 31.10.73 Ww.e.f. 1.3.73 ,

by letter ne E-6/ch II340 dated the 4.2.74 issued

—
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- In the H@n.'bie High Court of Judicature At allahabad , \

Iucknow Bench , Lucknaw . j,,ﬁ/“/
Writ Petition Ne. of 1984, X
9 21 Y
@' ‘ . . :
Hamid Ali = . a Petitiener .,
\/ o | | | Versus |
Unien of India & Others : . Opposite Parties .
Indext
" : S o
) 'S1. Ne. ~ Contents .. Pages
| 1. | Writ Petitien 1 te 10 .
~x - . | - -
6\ ) l/ .2 , ) Annexure 1 R - \\ \'5 \> L
‘ é : v s 3 . » ' "w ‘ 2 — .—- -~ - \L\ & \3"’/
4. . " ) 3 a— - :
/ 5., . oW 4 — - - 77 Al
-6. n ) 5 e \%
| 7. | " 6 - - --- A
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3 | 12. R v 11 - - RN
' - 13. 12 — -~ %
D | I o S R 24 G 20\
~ - ‘ lgo‘ ' Affidavit — o~ n QJ.L\); DN
16 C | Vaiialatnama ,
Lucknow. ' ' /3 "Ma‘-%
M}\$t 1584 | Counsel
| - For Petitioner.
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In
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the Hen'ble High Ceurt ef Judicature At Allshabai ,

i.ucknow Bench , :??nt/»o \‘@

Writ Petitien N of 1984 . p \

Versus
Unien ef India , threugh Secretary
te¢ the Ministry ef Cemmunication ,

Govt of India , New Jelni .

The Directer General , P & T ,

New Delhi .

U.P., Circle Lucknow .

4, The Directer Telecommunicatien
Central Lucknow .
5. The Divisional :Ehg:ineer Telegraph
Iacknew .
6. The Assistant Engineer Circle
Pelegraph Stere Department , Talkatera .
Read Lucknew . . « Oppesite Parties .
Writ Petitien under Article 226 of Constitutien ¢f
Ingia

>

\

N
4
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: ». f%; \
by the epposite Party Ne 6 . X

That the Opposrte Party No 6 havn.ng been pre;judlcedac

against the petltloner rec&rded adverse entries W1th .
out any'fgundation in his CR fer the year 1974 =75
‘an&'1975-76 on 29.6.76 and alse fer the year 1976-T7

witheut any speeific instance and b%sis_, in a gener-

a] manner. These entries were net recorded in terms

of rules nor cemmunicated year wise., True copies of

these entries are Annexures 3 and 4 .

That the petitiener submitted a nuuber of representap

tiens te the opp031te partles Nos 554, 3 and 2 ,

agalnst the- adverse entrles but ne reply was wevsn

'given tq him . A xagx'true copy of the representatia

,datéd 14.12.79 ﬁreferred te the eppesite party ne 2
and 3 is Annexure no 5.{The petitiener hqsinot been
made, aware of the fate of h‘is: rei)resenfationé.._

That;the petitioﬁef‘haé been'diécharging hisvdn$ies

dellgently and defotedly and hls work, cenduct and

_behav1our were apprec1ated by Shri D;P ‘Srivastava ,

the then AsStt.Engineer ,.Circle ‘Telegraph Steres,
Talkatera Read Lucknow, whe issued a certificate te
A true cepy of this certi

W
ficate xaxxhxxxzifnxtxmnxzixtxkﬁiﬁx dated 27 4.1978

this effect en 27. 4.1978

is Annexure'é te this‘writ,petition .

That the next promntioﬁ frem the cadre of Mazdeer is
te the cadre of Packer, carpenter, Tindal weighmen

and Marker, en the basis‘of 50% by'weniority»cum



fitness <bein

}v/Qapewﬂ$osi$y;eim—£i¢neaétvfitness being adjudged by

9.

SR Ve

a qualifying test L5®% by a selection from these with

not less than 10 years service in the_category and

found fit by the quallfying test and that the quall-

fying test w111 1nclude an eral test and a practical

Ltest cenducted x by a Beard censisting ef the eontre-
' ller of Telegraph Stores, A391stant Englneer y and

- the welfare offlcer of the Stere )ep@t or werk charge

s er circle ogﬁyhe Telephene Instrlct whe ever is

avallable in that order. The test will varry 10031

_ marks( practical 6@, oral 40 )-and the munimum

quallfylng marks w111 be 40% in each and 50% in the

aggregate o The tests Will cover the duties Speclfleé

o

for each cadre in selectlen‘.rThese ruleg are centain

bl o

ed in Annexure 1 . Ne writien test is prescribed.

- That the‘petitiener is & literate person and has a

satitfactery record of eQer 17 years serviee. He was
all%wed te ﬁerk as a Tindal in casual vacancies énd
alse in a regular vacancy caused by the retirement of
Shri S@Qaru Raﬁ w.e.f, 31.1.1979 as he was considered
fit te werk as a‘Tindal even in/preference of seme

of his seniers #.e., S/S Jageshwar'and Ram Swareep

and the werk and cenduct of the petitiener as'a

Pindal was satisfactery witheut any cemplaint, what-
Se-ever .

That,the i&st test fer prometion te the cadre of

N

Tindal was held on 1.3.1879 in an illegal and Fmfair

P



manner , se much se that the centreller of Telegraph
@fy Stores was net wxikkmn in the Board and written
question papers ﬁere set against the rules which

¢

prescrlbe enly oral and practlcal tests and the hand
| werne VT
written paper given to the examlneeswerelilready
maae knewn te the faveurite candidates for ulterier
netives, The petitiener lidged o cemplaint immediat-
ily after coming te knew abeut it te the Assistant
liréctor (Welfare) 0/0 the 0pposit§ Party He 3.by
'Tl( - naﬁé on ;4{4;1979 befbfe'the:résulﬁs were made knewn.,
A;trﬁé coepy of this complaint is Annexure ne 7:.
. | i | 10} That S/S Ram Pfasad, Thekur Prasad Rahém.Ali; Mnnpa,
m///,/Mahésh Prasad, Rem chal., Ram Narain and Sri Ram whe
wWenes g11 Junier te the yefitiqner as étated in‘para 2 abev
were premeted té the higher caares in preferencé21nd
te the prefudice of the petitiener . The petitisner
submitte& representations regarding arbitrary and
‘malafide p;mmbtioﬁ.t. the cadre of Tindsl and exclus-
ien of his name %o the‘0pposité Party Ne 3 , whe vide

his letter ne Staff/i-4-49/6/79/12 dated 19.9.79

intimated that the pétitioﬁer's case rggaréing nen-
promotion as Tindal weuld bé examined by‘the'DmC
Iucknew . Getting ﬁé redressal ef his grievance , t he
pétitioner preferred a iepresemtaticn dated the 14.12
1979 te the Oppesite Paryy Ne 2 , a true copyﬁ‘

which is Annexure ne 8 , The petitiener has net rece~

ived any decisien sefar .
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llg

-~ prepared by Shri Ram Gepal .

It is further pwinted eut that ne promotien ef an

illiterate Mazdeer can be done. Among the list of

'éucééésful candidateéss/s Mﬁnna and Ram Gepal have
éléo been.inéiuded whe are net literate‘; It is élsc
to ble ncted thaf Ram‘Gop.al has Beeh promo ted & aé
earpenter ﬁhere as he dees net knew any werk ef

carpentry. In fact the petitiener has prepared a

weeden bex which was wrengly shown to have been

{

$hét the“petitiener having been already cenfirmed in

the cadre of Mazdeer W .e.f. 1.3.73 as stated in

.~ para 3 abeve , is still Eeing'shown as temperary

12.

witheut any rhyme er reasen . The action ef Oppesite
Party Party Ne 6 , in se deing , is arbitrary,
malicieus , and malafide . The petitiener s submitt-
ed his representatien dafea the 15,12.79 ‘to the
Oppesite Party Ne 3 but ne actien appears te have
been taken by him , A true cepy of this representat-
ion dated 15.12.79 is Annexure 9 .

That the petitioner was entitled te cress the

Efficiency Bar in the scale eof Rs 196-3-220 EB 3~

232 W;Q;f. 1.1;1981 but‘the Oppesite Party Nob
malicieusly aﬁd prejudiciously daid nof pass any
erders priOr te 1.1.198i and censequently the peti-
tioher was net allowed‘t@ draw pay'at the next sfaée
;f Rs 223/L ﬁ.e;f. 1;1.1981 without ﬁaséing any
.exfress.orders « The ruleslrelatingto Effiéiency

Bar lay dewn that " A werk man whe is net cen -



13.

P L

14.

sidered fit te cress the E.B, sheuld be served with

a memorand\um of ehérges shewing the grounds ax en
which it is propesed te ste@ him at the stage of
the bar and he sheuld be asked te Furnish his

'représeﬁtation with in 16 déys of date of mame randum

ageinst the actien prepesed . On receipt of the re -

presentation the éase'sh@uld be reviewéd and the

findlngs of the appolntlng authorlty recorded in

‘form of a memerandum @f proceealngs A cnpy of the

memnrandum sheuld bevfurnished te the werkman cencer-

_ ned".‘But this mandatery pt@Visi@ns 0f,1aWVWere net

ebserved by opp@site'party ne 6 and he arbitrarily

stipped the petitiener at the E.B, stage causing

harassment , financial less and mentsl vexatien te
the petitioner .

That the petitioner represented the matter te the

@pp051te Party Ne 6 1mmediate1y after 1,1,1981 and

he in his letter ne EFl/Jan/Bl@ dated 4,24 1981

1nformed the pet:.tmner that he ceuld net be allowed

te cress the E.B. as there Were adverse entries in

his C.R. sy CODY ef which had been given to him

(petltlaner ) . A true copy. of this letter dated

\'

4,2, 1981 ig Annexure 1® ‘

That the petiti@ner being net satisfied with the
reply given by Oppesite Party Ne 6 statdd abeve ,
submitted a representation te Uppssite Party Ne 5

stating that +the consideratien of Opposite Party

Ne 6 haﬁing'been based on.the C.R. entries made
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several yoara befere , which tee Were wader appeal w
o . . lﬁi ,

s wsrk amd cemduct had ieei

g erreneous . The petltloner

'-atlsfactoryfor the last feur years, apart frex the prior

adverse entrles being wmder appeal and there Was np

reaso;,;r 00015101 te with held kks his E.B. w.e.f. 1.1
 1981; A trug aepy ef the representation dated 23.2. 1981
ie Ammexure 11l. The pppoaite pérfy 2e 5 did net apply kis
mind juliciously te the facts ef the representati;n
dated 23.,2.81 and Qrfunctoriiy infermed the petitioner
that his appeal dated 23 2.81 could met be cemsidered in
R o his faveur . His decisien is net a sﬁeaklng orier ¢« A
. copy of this ieclslon Ne X+7/Stores dated 29, 4 1981 is
SL | annexni a8 Annexure 12, Ne decisien has yet been taken

en petitiener's representatiens agaznst the adverse mmix

entries,

15. That the petiticner besiies-giving_feniniers te Oppesite
pérties,numberé 3 #o 5 ,'submittoi his l;st representafi
S ; hff“ on te opﬁositg party ne 2 ;n 5;3;01 te héve.his claims
gettled buf ne reply has sefar bégn receivéi;'A cepy of

the last representatien dated 5.3:84 is smnexed as

Anneinre ne 13.

That the petitioner 1 a peer empl.yoe of cltll IV in th.
oategory of Naxdeor in the scale eof Rs.196/232an¢ he ham
'been naliciously, preauiic:ally and nalafidedly harassed
and eppressed by net ’al'lowing him his die senierity,

promotiog te Tindal grade and cressing ef E.B. due en

( }2;w\ 1.1.1981. His varieus and repeated representatioﬁs to
ﬁ{ | . eppesite parties 1 ‘ L) X o
_k\\‘(’ . 8 ne 2,3,4 and 5 have failed to fetch an
~7 : | - useful result , J

—

17
That the petitioner having

redressal
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faustlce has ne alternative left but te approach th1s&€\
Hen'ble C;urt bﬁ thé f;li;w1ng amongst ether § -
Grbundé

Because the advéré? éntrieé fof the yeai 197475 aﬁi
1975—76 and 1976-77 were recerded baselessly and against
rules and n;t cemnunicated year wise in time . They are
malicious and illegal and liable te be quashed ;
Bgéausg the décisi;n has beeﬁ taken anthé pefitioner'a'
representations'submitted‘fo fhe ;pﬁosiﬁ;'pértieé ;
Becaus; the wofk;~éonducf aﬁd béhévioﬁ¥ ofth? éétitieﬁer
werelsatiéfaéfory and appreéiated in view of Annexurev6.
Becauée the pfomoti;ﬁ was wfongly‘, prejudi§i§usiy éﬁd
mallclously deni;d to the petltloner ;

Becuase the petltlcner is belng illegally and mallclously

' treated temporary desplte of his having been cenfirmed

wee,f. 1. 3 73 .

Because the pre#isions of rﬁies havé hot’been followéd in
net promoting fhe petitiener.

Becaﬁse the junier officialé have beeﬁ pr;mbted ih §iola~
tion'of:the provisions of th§ ruleé gnﬁ right ;f %he
petitioner»for promotion; - |
Eecause the eppesite parties have acted éﬁbitfarily"
prejuaicially and maliéiousiy in ignering the claim of

the petitiener in net premeting him.
Because the petitiener haslbeen'withheli at the Efficien-

oy bar witheut any autherity ef law.

Because the representatiens made te the eppesite parties
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for alleW1ng the petltioner to cross the Efflclency bar
w.e.f, 1.1, 1981 and for his premetlon as Tlnial have

remainei in celd storage. -

¢

11, Because An;exuree 3y4, 10 aﬁé 12 aie éieaualalal, mellei-
eus‘ ’ arbitrary,jané illegal .

12, ~Bec:aa},u.ase the éefition .h'las a right. and claim te E'e treafe&
as pei‘manent empleyee W.e.f; 1.3. 73, fe be prenttei as

.....

'Tlndal en his turn w.e.f, 31 1. 1979 and te have cressed
: [N
\the Efflclency Bar w.e.f. 1, 1. 1981.

13. Beeause the petltlener will suffer 1rrepariable less if
the_ordere cehtainei iﬁ Amaeﬁmre '3;4,.10 and .]‘].‘12’-which are
wfeng, per.v_e.:r;se‘ a.nd illeéal }é.r'e giveﬁ effecf a‘ndv tﬁe SN
petitiener is net .alleweé to cress the Efft‘icieney Bar

\'vand his due premetion .

It is, therefere mest respectfully prayed that this

Hen'ble Ceurt be pleaée& to issue a writ ef Mandamus Cemmand-

ing the eppesite parties te decide the petitiener's repreéen—-
tatiens against adverse remarks in his cenflidential r ecerd
on fme'rits after giving an eppertunity ef hearing amd f urther

cemmand them te allew the petitiener te cress the Efficiency

_bar wrengly with held en the basis ef adverse entries and

cemmand them te decide the petitioner's repre'sentatiens on

, the examinatien cenducted in 1979 with censequential nen

selectien of the petitioner and treat the petitieﬁ:'as permane-

nt employee entltled te all beneflts in that capaclty & and

allew this writ /wn.th-cost_. ‘ /3’ 2 Z

Lucknew , - Ceunsel
Dated YS- 5- 1984 " Fer Petitiener.
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;';?y/' In the H@n';ix High Ceurt of Judlcature at Allah gbad.%
'?? | L T - Lucknow Bench , Lucknow . | LLE) ASN
¥ : . Writ Petitien No of 1984.
Hemid Ali o .. Petitioner .
Versﬁs S . _
Union of India and Others . . Opposite Pdrties.
Annexure 1° v

\
Extract from Recruitment Rules to Industrial

\ ’ . . o 7 . -/”

Establishment in the main and Branch Stere @epﬂt%"

S@urces of recruitment,

Rule 2 2 . , o
Recrultment te the higher cadres w111 n@rmally be

made by prom@tlon frem the 1@Wer cadres as detailed in

-

. para 4. When su1table candidates are not avallable for
reasons to be recorded 1n writing recrultment may e be-
- made for the vacancies to be filled, on the-result ofa
| competitive test, both eral and practical, in accerdance
Qith'sectien 2, from am@ng workers of the next lower
,;Lv, | | categéries, with—net 1§ss‘than 16 years ceﬂfindus servie

- ce in those categories.

Rule 4
Te the category of from the category of on Hthe bas
: : - ‘ sis of
(4 w0
semi-skilled . . the skilled 50%by senior-
\ %2 e s K (pay scale Rs,756110) pay scale Rs 70-85 ity the fit-
-f?;b\\’ , . Packer Grade II ' - ness,fitness
y e ~ gt , ‘ :
IO S carpenter Grade II = lMazdoor . belngexéﬁadged
T Weighman el 20 : by a quallfying
Tindal = , test.50% by sel-
. ~ ) eftion frem thos.
Marker : -+ with not less tham

, 10years servicein
_ ‘ Eﬂ ' the category ofr
gL ’7@“; A and found fit by

(( - the gqualifying

test.
Rule 5
A1l officials holding posts in the lewer categery

in column 2 will be eligible fer any of the posts in
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cerresp@ndlng column 1. The perlod ef serV1ce w prescri Yo-
ed in celumn 3 will be centlnu@us 1n thellgwer eategorles
vspecified on lst»Jénuary or 1st July of the year accerd-
'ing és the recruifment isrmade ip»Japqary or July of the
year. The minimum period'éf éerviee fér eligibility may

be released'in epeciél cases with the}prier approwal

ef chief Controller of Telegraph stores .

.Quallfylng tests and appalntsments.
'Rule l S | |
Candidates should have cempieted the minimum preécrb
 ibed period of CGhtinuous'kxaxz.éérvice‘en 1st January
or 1st July of ten year of recruitmeht as the @ case may
be;in‘the eadrés‘iﬁ celumn-2, and prossess a geod record
y of Work,ana‘céhduct,ta become eligible in the test.
’JS» . oo Canaidateélwith'a bad.recerd of work and conduct during
| the‘prﬁ%i@ye 3years shall nbt be admitted to fhe test".
; Allcandidate‘havingvthe same length of service as
the allaét-candidate'admifted, shall also be admitted,

not with Standing'such restricti@n subject to prévisien

of rule 2(1).
Rule 2.
- . The Test will include an oral test and a practical
o . test. |
L g .

/" - i &“\‘I ‘ Rule 3 _

.443ff”‘ «UNT

'S o) VRl The oral and practlcal tests will be conducted by a

o F
i (. A t ey
§8; \k\ \/),_) [+ Beard conmstlng @f the cantmller of Telegraph Stores ,
o
\

¢ ' Assistant Engineer in the Store Depot and the Welfare

R ' Officer of the store Depot or worksheps or the Circle
er the Telephene Distriet, whoever is available in that
order . The test will cérry 100 marks (practical 6 O, oral

40) and the minimum qualifying marks will be 40% in each

éz ‘iz,(ﬁgand 50% in the aggregate. The test will cover the duties
/Lj/ specified for each cadre in selectlen. The test will be
conducted not more than twice in a year 1ananuary and

July of the year to fill vacancies actuallyfex;sting or
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arlsing by retlrement w1th1n 6 m@nths from lst Janua

or lst July as the case may be .-The number of eandldates
es selected will not exceed the vacan01es avallable or
rnsultlng fr@m retirements w1thin subsequent six menths
and‘ne waiting list w111 be'malntalned .

Eff1c1ency Bar.

Rule l. ‘
On completis$n @f approved service for one year, a

workman will be granted an 1ncrement in the scale of pay

'in\which'he has been appeinted. An Efficiency Bar where

prescrlbed cannat thever, be cressed by a workman

'w1th@ut the spe01flce erders ef the appeinting autharlty
' Rule 2.

The Asstt. Ehglneer of the depst:n which the werk -
man is employed will examine the record of work and
cenduct of the workmen and record a certlflcate, in
respect ef each werkman, teo bhe_effect that he isfit
te cress the E.B, unless dn‘his epinion the workdef the
werkman has Been such as t@'render him unfit for cross-

ing the E.B. and pass orders permlttlng hlS to cress

: the EfflClency Bar,

Rule Rule 3.

Axwerkman wh@ is not cens1dered fit te cress the
E.B should be served with a memsrandum of charges shsw;
ing the grounds en whlch it 1w’proposed to step him at
the stage of the bar and he should be asked to furnish
his representatlon within 16days of date @f memo randum

agalnst the action proposed.
Rule 4.
On recelpt of the representatlon, the case should

be rev1ewed and the flndlngs of the appointing autheri-

ty recorded in ferm of a memorandum of pr@ceedings. 4

-5

~copy of the memerandum should be furnlshed to the work-

man csncerned .
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Sd/- Illeglble
Assistant Engineer
. Circle Telegraph Store
lkatora Road, Lucknow.
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In the Hon'ble High Codrt!of Judicature at l\lllaha'}aaclé)6 /ﬁ*m
Lucknow Benel, Lucknow (:S?L/

WP, No, of 1984 2@

‘Hamld Ali e e e i o Petltloner
. ‘\,sa
Union of India and OtheTrSeessscssssconsensnrsdpposite Parties
Annexure AXMERNXX NO, oy a0 aad

To, B

(1) DG,

. P-O&TO )

New Delhi

~ (2) Shri N.K.Mathur
G M, T, U.P,
Lucknow,_
Sub : Non expunction of malafide adverse C R.
entries of 74«75 & 75~76,

I most respectfully submit to ysur goodself that the AE,

Stores, Lucknow had made adverse entries in my C,R. for 7475 & T5=7

on 29,6,76 ( Copy of entries attached at fnnexure 1),

That 1 represented against the entries to the A.E, Stores

©  Lucknow and made an appeal against the aald entries to the D.E,T,

Lucknow, Director, Telegraphs, Lucknow but my allkd»uamg<»~ghaVe gor

to wilderness,

That copies of appeals preferred t0 D.E.T. Luckaow and
Director, Telegraph, Lucknew are annexed as Annexure II and I1I,

That I have requested the Dy, G M.T Lucknow also for
early dec151on to my appeal of Annexure 1V,

That being disapp01nted from all the above I approach
your goodself to intervene in the matter for do JustLCQ as * delay
in justice" is actually denial of justice,

Yours faithfully

Encls : four only, , ( HAMID ALI)
: Mazdoor,

Dated: 11/12/1979, : C/o A E,Stores; Lucknow.

st
prantiges-"




’“’&'~ Recxrkk & acot xkbrak xSth i bt amnk o bek k Xk 3 xal , | : : %?\

In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

W.P, No, | of 1984

Hamid Aliemmea—smmmm———————-————————————— e e e i e e Petitioner
‘ Vs,

- Union of’India\R&k and othersseieiesecsssesccaesssnsesOpposite parties

Annexure NOye, e

WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Certified that Shri Hamid Ali, Mazdoor Circle Telegraphs
Stores Depot, Talkatora Road Lucknow during the period of my stay in
thi's depot has worked laboriously, His work in connection with
installation of irom frame works for the all the three godowns and yard

has been satisfactory.

He §s very intelligent and hard working, His behaviour towards
his colleagues is helpful, He is obedient to his superiors,

I Wish him every suceess in his future life,

( D.P.SRIVASTAVA)
Sd/- Illegible,

- | ASSTT. ENGINEER
CERCLE TELEGRAPHS STORE ,TALKATORA RE

Dt, 27.4,78 N LUCKNOW.




' ' In the Hon'ble ngh Court of Judlcature At Allshabad ,

‘“ ) ) . . . N - 'a /
F ‘ ' ‘ Lucknmw Bench , Lucknow .J% (2:8/ //
, 7 Writ Petition Ne of 1984. ;7
Hamid Ali ‘_ . Petitioner .
" Vermss
Union Of India & Others . . Oppesite Parties .
Annexure 7
);‘ \ ' ' I1 Reminder
| To, . |
j : Shri Mewa Lal, :
‘%f/ , .~ Assistant Directer(Welfare)
Yool ~ Office of the G,M.T.,U.B.,
Lucknew.
Sir,

I most respectfully submit to yeur geedself that I
am a confirmed Mazdeer, accerding te the gradation list |
circulated under the A,E.Stores Lucknow Letter N@.E#6/Ch
11/44 dated 19.8. T4.

That my position amongst the confirmed nazdoors Whe
appered in the departmental examlnalen for the prametlen
of Tindal as glven below: -~
1. Shri- Jageshwar.

2. Shri Ram Swareep

3. Shri Eharat |

4. Shri Reaham Ali

5 ©Shri Hamid Ali ‘

That I have been werking as Tindal since the retire-
ment of Shri Somaru Ram whe retired frem Gevernment dinee
on 31.,1.1979 and none of the aferesalé. seniors Rhave eveh
worked as Tindal. ,

- That except ene of the abeve feur. seniors, none of

. them is literate except Shri Raham Ali. |
‘ That since the time eof my taking over the charge af o
my werk hag been to the satisfaction my my immediase
superior. - \ .

That in thewritten examination for the prometion
which teok place on 1.3.79 the hand written paper given

o us has already beex %14 Z@ éﬂfj@%@ép /

¢

0 dl ates
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That I have come te know that some juniors ether than
¢ u ~ the above five candidates are bidding fer the premetion
fA’V and it is.se heard that the highest bedder is to get the
¢ - " promotion. ‘ . .
That these candidates are neither literatrate, nex
they have ever worked as Tindal ner they are senior te.
That I understand that the pest of Tindal is te
be filled in en senierity cﬁn fitness basis and the
officers are geing te act in contraventien to the
Departmental rules and nerms of justice .
- That I therqf@re request you kindly to arragge the
pest perment ef the result till the preper enquiry in
- the matter is noet made. ’ _ :
' That for this justice I shall remain grateful to
you and pray fer yeur leng life and prospcrty.
\ : _ With regards, _
f%h” | Dated° 14.4.1979 , , Yburs faithfully ,
o Dated: 19.4.1979 | Sd/ Signature
' , N ’ - ( Hamia Ali )
- _ A . Pfficiating Tindal,
C/%;Zral Telegraph Steres Dep%
0 A

atore Road ,
AL

{Lucknew.
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In the Hon'ble High Court ef Judicature At Allahabad 4?

Lucknow Bench , Lucknew .

Writ Fetitien Ne of 1984
Hamid Ali | . Pefitiener .
Versus
Union of India & Others « « Oppesite Parties .

Annexure§§

To, |
The Direfiter General
Postand Telegraphs,
N QWJ Delhi . A
quject:— N@npbr@motien as Tindal.

¥** %%

Respected Sir , -

As per departmental recreitment rules ef Industrial
workers the recruitment te the prometional pests is to be
made 50% by senierity-cum-fitness and 50% by selectien .

‘The extract of the rules is enclosedi-.
1. But.in the examinatien for promotion which teek

place on 1.3.1979 the above laid. dewn procedure of the
Department has net been followed. -

2, 1 have worked as a Tindal in the leave vacancy
and I have been officiating as Tindal in the glear vacan-
cy caused due te the retirement of Semaru Ram Tindal .

3. My suitability regarding werk can be judged by
virtue of having efficiated in the post in cemparisen te
te those cendidates who have never worked as Tindal.
Anether criteria of suitability in the pesition in the
gradation list. Accerding te that I am sehior alse in .the
gradation Aist te the candidata who has been prumoted.

4. Asz ‘regards the actual work done in the field a
certificate given by the then A.E.Stores is attached whi-

ch ie self explanatery.

5e The,offipers having vasted interest have determine

ed the citaria fer the selectien in the examination of
of 1.3.1979 having obtained.mogp marks fer the promotien

to the pest is net ceorrect., lareever the candidate promo-

ted is 1mss literate in Comparisen to me ., Again mere
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marks have been given te him by changing his cepy exceﬁt
the cevering first page duly written en the rest changed
pages of the examinatien cepy.

6. Except ene Sri Raham Ali eut eof my feur senters
viz. Jegeshwar, Ram Swarup, Bharat, Rsham Ali, ne eneis
literate. Se even befere the anneuncement eof the result
of the examinatien I had representated te the Welfare
Officer of the G,M.T, Office on 14.4.1979 get the result
of Tindal be pestpened and examine the recruitment ef
Tindal in the light ef the latest departmental rules.
The Welfare Officer was alse infermed that a demand ef
Rs. 1000/- was put befere in by A.E,Steres Lucknew fer
getting premetien , but as the same ceuld net be agraced
te by me and Munna the candidate whe effered the abeve
sum in full en payment was assured for his premetien,
which he had teld me,
Te I alse represented te G.l.T,U.,P.ILucknew by mame
en 30.7.197% and the then Dy. G.M,T.Iucknew Sri S.K.Pande
te intervened the matter.

That new en 19.9.1979 vide G.M.T.Lucknew letter Ne.

Staff/M-449/6/79/12 dated 19.9.1979 I have been respensed

that my case regarding nen-pzemetien as Tindal will be
examined by the D.T.C, Lucknoew and the candidate premeted
has been allewed te efficiate .

In view of the fact stated abeve I am te request
you to very kindly intervene in the matter and arrange
for my immediate premetien erders.

Enc~-Tew Only Yourf faithfully
Dated 14.12,79 SD/ Signature
( Hamid Ali )
Mazdeer

0/0 A.E.Steres Lucknew,

Cepy te the Hon'®le Minister e¢f Communicatien for
infermatien and necessary actien.

~Extract ef Recruitment Bulés te the Industrial Establish-
i thent in the Circle Steres Depets 1969, issued under the
~ gutherity ef Chief Centreller of Telegraphs Steres,

Calcutta~13.

Selection I (Item 4) (a)

Te the categere &€ ef Frem the categery ef en the Baicm
s ef

Tindal ~ Pay scale 70/85 Sanierity-cum-
fitness,fitness
being adjudged by

: a qualifying test

In celumn(3) against beth paras 4(a) and 4(B) substitite

fer fellewing in place of the existing ene:

" 50% by senierity-cum-fitness,fitness being adju

S:g st: %E:ilgying test,SO?dby selectien frem t hesr wit

years service in t '
fit by the qualifying test." fie categery and found
( Coerection slip Ne.2 dated 30.6,71 )




In the Hen'ble High Court of Judlcature At Allahabad

Lucknew Bench , Lucknow ., ,/ﬁ (Ekfi) ﬁz/

Writ Petitien Ne. of 1984 .

Hamid Ali oo Petitiener .
Versus |

Unien of india & Qthers o+ Oppesite Parties.

Anne xure 9,
Te |
The A.G.M,(Planning) II

0/0 the G.M,Telecem. U.P.
Iucknew, .

Subject:- Senierity and confirmatien of Mazdoers.

DR K KH
Sir,
Humbly and mest respectfully I beg to state that I
was confirmed and madé permanent aé Mazdeer vide A,E,
stores Iucknew letter Ne.BE-6/ch.II/40 dated 4.2.1974
wee,f. 1.3.1973 against one of the permanent pests ef

Mazdeors sanctioned under P,.M,G,U.P.Iucknew No.Est,B/EN

-202 dated 31.10,1973.

The above orders of confirmatien were medified vide
A.E.Steres Lucknow under Ne,E-6/ch.II1/66 dated 20.8.1975
witheut any reasens as no representation for any discre-
pancy of the orders dated 4.2.1974 was received and since
then I am being shown temperary without any rhyme or
reasons, while 26 other\junier mazdeers te me have been

made permanent en three different occassions viz. vide

A.E.Steres Lucknow letters Ne.E-6/ch.II/66 dated 20.8.
1975, E-6/ch.I1/89 dated 2.6.1976 and Ne.E—G/ch 11/2

dated 31.8.1979.
In view of the facts narrated above I most earnestly

request your goodself te very kindly arrange to igsue
necessary erders to A.E.Stores Iucknow fer cerrectien o f
orders giving me the originél confirmed pgsitien particuIQ
arly when ne representation against cenfirmatioh o rders
of A.E.Stores lucknow dated 4.2,1974 was received within
six menths as stipulated in the rules.

Thanks, '
Dated:- 16.,12,1979 ' Bours faithfully ,
Sd/ Signature
( Hamid Ali)
Copy to' Mazdeer
1. The Director Central Iucknow - 0/0 A.E?Steres Lucknow

2. The G,l,Telecem.U,P.Circle Lucknow.
3x for informatien and necessary action.
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at #llahabad
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow - *
WP, No, of 1984

Hemid Ali - | e Petltloner
Vs,

Union of India and others we—emeeeeme—e- Opposite parties,
Annexure No, 10
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In the Hen'ble H:Lgh Ctur'b Of Judlca‘bure At Allahaba (\

Tucknew Bench , Lucknew . :4k )
Wrd't Eetitioﬁ No. of 1984 &
Hamid Ali | ’ e o L Petiti@ner .
Versus
Unien ef India & Others . . e o Opposite Parties .

Annexure Ne 1l.

Te,
- Sri R.K. Bhargawa ,
E.E.Telegraphs;
Lucknow.

i

Subgect.- Net-allew1ng te cress the E.B.
X %% :

Hespected Sir ,

Humbly and m@st respect I beg teo state that
the A,E.I/C Circle Teleg‘Stere Depot Iucknew vide hlsi
1etten~Ne.16-1/Uune/3mé>datea 4,2,1981 has informed thath

E.B, cannet be granted fer the reasens ef adverse entry

" in the C.R.file. In this cennection I am to inform yeu

that ne adverse_remarksahave begn cemmunicated te me
fer the last feur years., If however the A;E.Storgs
iuckngw mean fer the'advefse'remarks communicated te
me during 74~75, 75—76 that greund perhaps is net

genuine for nen-sllowing te cress E.B, particularly

'

"when I have preferred appeal vide my 1etter dated

16 12 1974 and subsequent remlnders dated 5.8, 1976
27.4.1978, 11.9.1979 and 15;12.1979 which the

administratien has failed te decide se far .

Under the circumstances Iaém to request ybu-fo

veryikind}y direct the A.E.St@rés Lucknew te allew:



{ . . Thanks, o %’* R
b R . I 4Z>
A . Yeurs| faithfully ’

( Hamid Ali ).

. \ Mazdeer

. - ) * “ \ s . . .
. Dated: 23/2/1981 - 0/0 A.E.Stereslucknew .

. g\u/f%“\f\l ﬂ\

f




In the Hen'ble H:Lgh Court Of Judicature At Allahabad. -4

/&7 Lucknew Bench , Lucknew 4% Jk
A el » fusme R/
Writ Petition Ne of 194 . o
Hemid Ali ‘ , « o Petitiener .
Versuas
Unien eof India & Others . « Oppesite Parties
. Annexure 12'

INDIAN POSTS AND TELEGRAPHS DEPARTMENT
" ,2 | Office of the Divisienal Engineer Telegraphs
\ ' - Bhepal House, Lalbagh, Lucknew-226001 .
‘Po, | |

Shri Hamid Ali, Mazdeer,

Office of A.E. Stores,Lucknow
No.X-7/Steres/ Dated at LW,the 29-4—1981.
Sub :=° Crossing ef Effic:.encvy Bar.‘

‘Ref :- Your appeal dated 23/2/1981 on the

abeve suba ect .,
***l-

e, | After going threugh yeur appeal dated 23 2 81
' /ég‘rw %’\w and personal records . I have come te the canclus:.@n
that your E.B.. stepping by A.E. Steres, Lucknaw has been
dene correctly . .

I regret te 1nform yeu that yeur appeal dated

23.2.81 ceuld not be censidered in your faveur.

PleasKacknewledge receipt .
| , -

( R.K, Bhargava )

¢
%C\\ \e %Lj{Q(“ D.E.Telegraphs , Iucknew



In the Hon'ble ngk Ceurt 0f Judicature At Allahabad ,
4«( o L Lucknew Beneh ’ Lucknew . ,5a '¢2£ﬁ
r ) %
jwrlt Petltlen Ne. of 1984. Ag\

.

Hamid Ali ee Petitiemer .
Versus
Uniexm of India & Other- . o .+s Oppesite Parties.

Ammexure Ne 13

. , .Te,
| “ The Directer Genersl
— P&T
) - New Delki.
| Thrsﬁgh:- Preper_Channel S
Subieet:- 4 Regariing seniorityv, Premetion , cenfirmatien
 and cressiag ef E.B.
~ Respected Sir, | B _
| With due deference and humble submissien the
petitiener HaﬁiifAli S/bAMﬁaézam Ali empleyed as Mazdeer
'Iunder the'Assistant Engineer Circle Telegraph Stere Depet,
Talkatera Read Iucknew begs te . submlt felleW1ng fer:fawour sf
'\your kiad indulgence and 1mme11ate mecessary action ;-
1. That the applicant was csnflrmei wee.£s 1. 3 73
by letter ne E—6/oh 11/40 dated the 4.2 74 issued by the

A531stant Engineer Clrcle Telegraph Steres Lucknew but he is

being treated as temperary empleyee witheut_asslglng any
reasen; His varieus reprewentatiens apd reminders'adiressed
te the said Assistant Engineer, D.E.T. Lucknew and General
Mhnager Telecemmnnieatien”have failed te bring any result.

2. : That aiverse remarks Were receriei in the G.Re

of the petltlener for the years 1974—75 and 1975-76 on

29, 6 16 and alse fer the year 1@76-77 Wltheut any specific
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,Q 4uwposei and en receipt of the representatien the case sheuld

b GH)
ingtance or basis. The petitioner submitted a number o
representatiensm to the D.E.T. Iucknew, Directer Telecem /¢(
(Central) ILucknew General Manager Telecem U,P, Clrcle Lucknow
and alse te yeu but ne decisien has yet begn taken.‘
3 That the petitiener's premetien te the cadre of
Tindal has been held up and his juniers have been premeted in
vielatien ef rules and the petitiener's claim, The petitiener'.

s cenduct and services were appreciatei by Shri D.P.Srivastava

the then Assistant Eagineer, Circle Telegraph'Stores by his
certificate iafei 27.4.,78 and yet he was net premeted on the
basis ef exnminatiop held oen 1.3.1979. On his representémions,
the General Nanager Telecem, U.P.Circi? Lucknew intimated by
higs letter dated 19.9.,79 that the petitiongr!s case regarding
non—promption.as Tindal weuld be examined by the Director
Telecem(Central) but nething has been dene thereafter and the
petitioner's subsequent representatiens have prevedxfx of ne

avail.
4, That the petitiener was due te cress the E.B. in

the scale of Rs 196-3—220 EB 232 w.e.f, 1.,1.1981 but ne erders
wére passed prier te 1.1.,1981 which was against the mandatery
previsiens ef the rules which by gmnlaydewn that the ﬁorkmanu:
whe is net cendidered fit te cress E.B. sheuld be served with
a meme of charges shewing the greunds en which it is prepesed
%Eo step him at thé stage of the bar and he sheuld be asked te

ish his representatien with in 16 days against the a ctien

be reviewed and the finding ef the appeinting autherity
recerded in the ferm of a meme of proceeiipg and a cepy eof
the meme sheuld be furnished te the werkman cencerned, The
E.B. was stepped abbitrarily maliciouély and prejﬁiicidny and
the representations made iﬁ this regards were net censidered.
It is , therefere, requested that the petitiener's
grievances nay kindly we sympathetically cemsidered mxik amd

immediate actien be takem te remedy the same ,
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The petitiener shall ever remain grateful fer

faveur Qf your ;;‘jizst dnd judiéiéus censideratien, : _ % .

Lucknew ©\ Yeurs faithfully

50301984 Q ‘ |
. L o\ @! ( Hamid Ali )



In the Haghk an'ble ngh Court of Judlcggure At Allahaba.

Lucknow Bench , Iucknow

Writ Petitien No, of 1984,
, _ﬁig

§O I h e cereonoer Tamid Ald o e Petitiener ,
SCQUES ¥ oF :

é Versus.

. - et Ry T SN e TN L oy e

Unien of India & Others « + Opposite Parties.,

I Hamid Ali aged about 38 years S/0 Mﬁ%zam Ali RAO

Mohalla Bansi Ka Hata, Purana lealtgang, Ward Saadatganj,

‘f-Tﬁ::$£g - P.S. Khala Bazar, Iucknow do hereby state on oath as

/" , ”( under ;-
gg | !V »;i;é 1. That the depenent is the betitiener in the abetve
......... 'y el .

%‘}, L J%Qf%. noted case‘and he is fully conversant with the facts

RO o deposed to in the accompanying writ petiti@n.

2. That the contents of paras 1 to 16 are true to the
deponent's knowledge andathose of para i%:;;e be -
. | lieved to be true. | |

3. That the true copies of the Annexures to the writ
petition have been compared by the deponent with
-their originals and they are found to be corrsct .

;zi;A igckn:j/ | | %QVL./ \C\

LV
Woun: Y — YA
“’ﬁ@§3i,ﬁ> 1984 Deponent,

Verification

I the abeve named deponent do hereby verlfy that the

- contents of paras 1 to 3 of this aff1dav1t are true tomy

_knowledge. Nothing mater1a1 has been suppressed er oncea-

‘led and ne part of it is false , so hrlp me God

Lucknow A £, ~[i
(1\/ 2PrEY iy, 1984 ML }/L




‘ pom o ‘ : - -
A T g | | DR
e I 1dent1fy the depenent who has s:Lgned bef@re me .
( M Dubey )
: . . . v\
. . : Advecate %aw
.’.v‘rf . _ | . //h
‘ 1:’3 K Selmnly afflrmed before me on this [5 day of

4 M % mﬁﬁmn/"gwﬂ ami s QU
ApTi 1984 atﬁﬁngﬁ(who i identified by Shri M, Dubey

Advocate af@resaid/‘Advocate High Court, ‘Lucknew,Luckn@W
Bench Lucknew .

I have satisfied nmy self by examining the deponent

that he under- stands the contents of this affidayit .

‘Which has been read over and explalned to him .

Oatl O ravonissionsy
High ¢ o, Litahaksd

] Luaelhnen Papat

ium 5’/7
e jcic0394]
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

i
ALLAHABAD BENCH o

CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW, -
T ML Mo 4bsT (20 (&
,.7}_ CIVIL MISC. APPLICATION NO._ - OF 1990 -

' R On-behalf or the- respondents

In
"y ,

BEGISTBAIION Ter No. 1559 of 1987

Hamid Ali

oeo

Applicant /petitioner

VS

Union of India and others J.¢ Respondents

- | - To,
P ' .
The Hon'ble The Vice Chairman and

His other Companion Hon'ble Members of this

S / Hon'ble Tribuna1.~

, , The humble application of the
, \q 0 '
o\‘\
7 :

abOVenamed applicants Most Respectfully

Showeth:

1, - THAT the aforesaid Writ Petition
was filed und?t'Articles'ZEB of ¢he Const}

. )
ution of India before the Hon'ble High Court
m u




o

was tramsferred

of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow

Beneh, Lucknew and the said petitlen
after'the enaetment

of thelcentral Administrative Tribunal

Act, 1985.

THAT in advertently no counter

LIH

2
affidavit ¢ ould be filed before the High

Court on behalf of the respondents and after

the case has been yransferred to this

Tr%bunal; the aforésgid case escaped the
notice of the respondents and the file of
the aforesaid case was mixed up with certain
other papers and which could not be
traced out earlier.

’ 3? THATVthe delay in filing of

~ the counter affidavit was not deliberate

but it was in -
‘advertent and |
| | only by mistak:
‘ aky



: - %‘“
) t: 4 33 :
%/
' applicant shall'sﬁffer irreparable
' . loss and injury.
" \
‘ ‘ P R A Y ER
‘ | . It is, theréfore; Most HeSpeetfully
| Prayed that this Hon'ble Court may graciously
‘ = | be pleased that the oxparte order may
| - kindly be recalled and the case nmay be
" heaxd deéideé after hearing both the parties
- and accompanying oeunfer.affidavit may be
taken as part of the record} otherwise
ziﬂh \ the spplicants/respondents shall suffer

irreparable loss,

cober 1w o ( KO KINRA )
September 124,90 ,ry STANDING COUNSEL
. ... CENTRAL GOVI,

PR

s 52:‘“&":“1"‘* . - . o CRE—- .

COUNSEL FOR.THE AppLICMS/nespomams,;
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petition this Hon'ble Tribunal has
passed an order for ex-parte hearing

which will be taken up on 18«9<90,

5. THAT it is expedient in
the ipteresf'éf ﬁﬁstice that in view
of the facts and e;teumstahces stated
abovg; this Hon'ble Court may be pleased
fe permit thé r;spendentslfo file counter
affidavit which may kindly be accepted

as the part of the record ef the'easo.
and after hearing both the parties, the

case may be decided on merit.

6{ | TRAT in the interest ef justice
this Bon'bléxééurt may be pleased to recall
the eg-p;rte ﬁearing'orde: pass#d by this
Hon'ble Tribunal in the aforesaid case

énd the case may be decided after hearing

both the parties and the accompanying

counter affidavit kay kindly be.accepted

as part of the record, othewrwise the
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applicant shall sﬁffor irreparable

loss and injury.

PRAYER

It is, theréforo; Most Respe@tfully
anyed that this Hon'ble Court may graeiously
be pleased that the axparte order may
kindly be recalled and the case may be
haaxd doeided after hearing both the parties

. | ' and accompanying counter affidavit may be
taken as part of the x@éordx otherwise
kiﬁw | o ‘the applicants/respondents shall suffer

1rreparable loss,

September 13,90 srmnme cormga
- ‘ CENTRAL GOW.

COUNSEL FOR.THE AppchANTS)aEspomsms

- »
e e . . L ) Mo T



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ALLAHABAD BENCH
CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW
\ ’ ...‘,0
AEFIDAVIT
In

BISC. ABPLICATION NO.______- OF *1990

In

Registration T.A. "ie. 1559 of 1987

'3 .
: : ' Hamid Ali cee Applicant/Petitiemr

e -
’ . -

| | vs

Union of India and others... Respondents

Sheg O .0 DenpARE

Y
aged about 48y yeaxrs son of Shri

Y. 3. Lal zm%«;z <& ”L

Affidavit of

Q'%

(Deponent)

W o I;'_tbe deponént above named do
) hereby solamly affii:m on oath and state

as under:

»



s
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2

1, THAT the deponent above named
is "Jgnirjﬁh_<11:rib 22%5 in the Office of
the respondents and as such he is fully
cenversant with the facts of the case
deposed to hereinafter.,
20 THAT the deponent has been authorised

to file this sffidavit on behalf of the -
respondents; and the deponent has readover
the contents of the application filed by the

petitioner,

é; | THAT the aforesaid Writ petition
was filed uﬁa;; Article 226 of“the Consti-
tution of India iefore the Hon'bie High
Court of Jﬁdicature at Allahabad ; Lucknow
Eench; Luéhnew; and tbehsaid petitién was
transferred adfter the enactment of the

Central Administrative Tribunals Act; 1985,

4, THKF in-advertently no counter

~ affidavit could be filed befere the High



&

Court on behalf of the respondents and
after the case ba; been transferred to
this Tribmaai; the aferesaid ease escaped
the notice of the respondents and the‘file
of the aforesaid case was mixed up with
certain other papers and which could

not be traced out earliet&

5¢ THAT the delay in filing of
the counter affidavit was not deliberate

but it was inadvertent and only by mistake.

6. THAT in fact in the aforesaid
petition this Hon'ble Tribunal has passed
on an order for ex-parte hearing whioh

will be taken up en 18-9-90,

7. | THAT it is expedient in the
interest of jéstiee that in view of the
facts andcircumstances stated above, this

Hon'ble Court may be pleased to permit the



ts 8 ¢ 5
g/

respondents to file counter affidavit
which may kindly be accepted as the part
of the record of the case, and after
hearing both the parties, the case may
be decided on merit.
8¢ THAT in the interest of justice

this Hon'bléiéaurt may be pleased to recall
the e;-pérte éearing order passed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal in the aforesaid case and
iheﬁcaseemay.be decided after hearing

both the parties and the accempanviug counter
affidavit may kindly be accepted as part

of the record , othewrwise the respondents/

applicants may suffer irreparable loss.,

I, the deponent above named do
hereby veri%y and declare that the contents
of paragraph nos. l;'”2; 3, 4, 5; 6,

7, and 8 of this affidavit are true

to my personal knowledge and that no
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part of this affidavit are false and

7/

nothing material has been concealed
\ | in 1t;

{ - So help me God.

e

Deponent,

I, D,S. Chaubey Clerk to Shri

-~

" K.C. Sinha , Addl Standing Counsel,

éentrélGovern&ent do hereby verify and
iﬁentify thaf the personal allegiég himself

‘to be the deponent is kﬁoﬁn to me from

the perusal of records in his possession
vﬁka‘ | - and i am satisfied that he is the same

person.

Raps Clerk.




%3
Solemnly afﬁrmed hé.fore me on TQ /? ‘%
ety (9t Sy, 9 0151
by thevdgpon‘eéf; .@0 1 s ideﬁ?ﬁed by the :

YA
aforesaid Clerk, S JSHI=IHI=

5

I have satisfied myself by examining
the deponent that he understands the contents

of this affidavit which has been readover

and explained to him,

et S

_Earlkesh Sharm,

OATH comMissiongy

High at, Allahabad )
kel 10w Bench

"°~'-,C~»_N~ 33

> = -~

Date. 1.6\ .
nca_.ki@.‘ =\

¥




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ALLAHABAD BENCH
CIRCUIT BENCN LUCKNOW

XX R

TER- AFFIDAVIT
On behalf of the respondents

In

Registration T.A. No. 1559 of 1987
Hamid All | - ~ Ppetitioner
vs

Union of India and others ... Respondents

N 'y
Affidavit of Shri: O, P ROHARL .
S
aged about 4.5 years, son of

shri .3l “7”4‘*‘7” "i‘\
'tddz.faé; ars D Aloeten o
-
| &
~ (Deponent)

I; the deponent abovenamed do

hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath

as under:

N o

1d THAT the deponent is a +#/ 2.9, C75u

in the officg of the respondents and he has



5

O

been authorised to file this counter

- affidavit on behalf of the respondents

as such the deponent is fully conversant

with the facts of the case, .

2, THAT the deponent has readover
the cententsof the aforesaid writ'petition,
and he has understood the same and is in a

position to reply the same,

3. THAT in reply to the contents of

paragraph 1 bfttho writ petitioﬁ only this
much is admitted that the petitioner is ;n
Industrial ﬁorker employed as Temporary
&at-door in Circle Telegraph Stores Depot
Lucknow and,workingvunder the administrative
éontrol of the respondent no.6 in the scale’
of paivof k;196 - 232, The petitioner is
not having a satisfactor§ records of service
as alleged. Hié contention that he is a

class IV employee im wrong and as such is



denied. ‘It is added that the Services of
thelpetitiéner are governed hy.the Certified
standing orders for P & T, Stores Organisa-
tion isséed under the authdrity of Chief

Labour Cemmissioner (Gentral) and Appellate

Authority;

4, THAT the contents of paragraph 2

of the petition are admitted to the extent

' that the petitioner was appointed as a

Temporary Mazdoor with effect from 14-2-67

subsequently as m;196-232'vﬁ.é.f. 1-1-73 .
fne petitioner is not senior to S/Shi
;harat: Ram prasad; Thakur Prasad, Munna,
ﬁahesh Piasad; Ram Gépal; Ram Narain and
Shri Rem I as alléged; The averments made

to the contrary are wrong and as such

are denied.

5. THAT the contents of para 3 of

in the old scale of pay of hs7Q/85; revised



the writ petition are not admitted as
stated therein. It is wrong to say that
the petitioner was eonfirmed vide letter
No.E-6/Ch-II 340 dated 4-2-74 issued by

the respondent No.6. In fact no such

letter as alleged was ever issued, However;

a letter No,E-6/Ch-II/40 dated 4-2-74 was

‘issued bt the same was withdrawn and

f;esh provisional permaneméy (Confirmation)
orders were issued vide lettef No .E~6/Ch-II
4] dated 3/74 with a provision of making |
rep;esentation by the staff; if any; within

6 mopths against the orders. As no represen-

tation was received in spite 6f vide

circulation and passiné‘the sufficient time;

the same orders were confirmed vide letter
No.E-6/Ch-Ii/66 dated 20-8-16%’ The petitiorer

was due”for permanency and was also considered

but iia he could not be recommended for

permanency on account of his unsatisfactory

record of service.



6. THAT in reply to the contents of
paragraph 4 of the writ petition it is
stated that the petitioner is not a siacere

and :disciplined worker. He has been

functioning in his own fashion without

the lgasﬁ responsibility to his job. He was
cautioned number of times for bis undesirable
activities; wilful creation of hindrance

ih performance of the Govt work; misbehaviour
with‘his superiors etc. with the advice to
imp:pve himself but he failed to make any
improvement in his working and behaviour.

The said act of the petitioner thus warranted

adverse entries in his C.R.s which were made

: ;13\\ on the basis of his actual performance, during

i the year 197475, 197576 and 1976~77 duly

backed by records. The allegation of
prejudice has no basis rather altogehter
false and baselgss. There is no substance
in the conter tion of ;he petitioner that |

the adverse remarks were not recorded in



terms of rules, In fact the adverse
remarks were recorded correctly based on
\ the act and action of the petitioner during
) the years and within the pruview of the
- rules and the regulations; which
clearly permits to indict such a :person

if the facts and c¢ircumstances warrants {t,

7. THAT the contents of para $ of the w
writ petitiéh $re misleading and misconceived,
It 1; stated that no such representation

dated 14-12-79 as alleged was ever submitted

by the petitioner. He submitted a represen-
tation dated 11-12-7§ a copy of which has

been annexed as Annexure-5 to the writ
petition, bt he did not send it through
proper chahnel, Even other representations

as alleged by the petitioner were not routed

s

through proper channel and the said act of

the petitioner itself leaves a question

markx on the authenticity of his statement




of having made the representations.

8; THAT the reply to the contents

of para 6 of the writ petition it is etated
that the confidential reports are written
pased on the close observation of performance
of a Government servant during the year.
Though the petitioner managed to get a certi-
ficate eated 27-4-78 from the then Assistant
Eng;neer Shri D.P. Srivastava; who issued it
beyond the official procedure, but it does
net extend‘any suppori to the contention of

the petitioner as it testifies his performance

only for a specific period during 1978, It is

pertinent to mention here that the eaid
officer, Shri B.P. Srivastava had himself

warned the petitioner vide letter No.Q-92/285

dated 20-4-78 for failure of devotion to

duty; during his short stay as Assistant
Engineer Incharge Circle Telegraph Stores

Depot Lacknow for about three months. The

R
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clouding state of circumstances under
which such a certificate dated 27-4-78
was managed after 6 days of the warning
tp the petitioner automatically ceases

to extend any moral support to the claim

 of the petitioner that he was a deligent

worker :and as a re;ult of which his
services vere appreciated. moreover; the
sald certificate dated 27-4-78 cannot have
anylre}evancy with the performance of the
petitioner of other years. The adverse
entries actually pertain to ihe years
1974<75, 1975-76 and 1976-77 snd these

happened to be made only as a result of

performance of the petitioner during the

aforesaid years. A true copy of the

letter dated 20-4-78 is being annexed here-

with and marked as Annexure=CA-I to this

 counter affidavit.

9. THAT in ®ply to the contetnts

of para 7 of the writ petition it is stated

khxkxzexpexxkhs
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that as per. the Recruitment Bules to
Industrial establishment in Circle
Store Depot; 1969; as amended from time to
B 4 time; issuved under the authority of Chief
sy ‘ | .C_ontzl'eller of Telegraph Stores; Calcutta;
now ~design§ted: as Gegeral Manager
Telecom. Storés; Calcutté; the recruitment
fo the ca‘i:egory of Semi—skilled industrial
- workmen is .I.éb% by i;romotien from the |
;ategory of unskilled v)orknen but the mode
A of promotien will be 50’% on the basis of
v‘seniority - cum~-fitness and 50% by selection
;g' on merit from these with not less thap 16’
years service keeping in view the provisions

of reservation for SC/ST . The said rules

further provide forFOral and Practical |

‘W
1""'
o .
:}1
\'.
N,

SN
\\ Q V V // tests to be conducted by a duly constituted

an
.

o Board consisting of the Controller of Teleg-

W"raph Steres; Assistant; Engineer in thé
Store Deptt and the Welfare Officer of the



Store Depot, or @brkshops or the Circle
or the Telephone District who-ever is available
ip ﬁhat drder; for adjudging the suita-
b}lity /fi?ness of an unskilled workman

for promotion. The test will carry 100

marks (Practical 60, Oral 43)and the

minimum qualifying marks will be 40% in
each and 50¥ in the aggr;gate. The_tegts
will cover fhe duties specified f&r each
cadre in section. The selection of a
candidate who suceeéds in the qualifying
test depends on.further consideration and
approval of his candidature by the Board
based on his record of work and conduct
during the previous five years., Thus

the capdidates who arevfound fit in order
of seéiority dn the-yasis of common seniority
list in the eligible cadres drawn‘after
pgssiné the qualifying tests, are selected
for'appgihtment to the extent of Vacancieé

to be filled up by seniority cum-fitnegs




and thereafter selection is made from
amongst the remaining candidates strictly
in order of merit against 50% selection
quota of Vacancies. The averments made
to'yhe contrary are wrong and as such are

denied.

1@. ! Tﬁktgthé céntents of para 8 of
the writ pefifion are not admitted as stated.
It is snbmitte& that the petitioner was
;1mp17 allowed to work casually in the
exigencies of service. He was never allowed
to work on long term basis. It is only on
the Said account that the petitioner was

not allowed the benefit of his casual
performance othexwise he would have been
entitled fpr it and allowed as per rules,
The question of his f£itness etc. as alleged
;re immaterial aqg have no relevancy.

It is only the duiy constituted Board'

theh decide the fitness of a peison for

promotion or othexwise as per the provisions




in the rules of recruitment as enumerated

ﬁélabove.

11, THAT the contents of para 9 of

the writ petitlen are not admitted. It is
stated that the test was conducted by the
Board constituted under the Chairmanship

of the Divisional Engineer Telegraphs, Lucknow
and the Controller of Telegraph Store as
per_the provisions in rules. The tests were
eonducted by the Board strictl§ as per the
instructions and Quide~lines contained in

the Recruitment Rules to Industrial establish-
mentlas referred.above. lt ls pertinent to

mention here that as per the said recruitment

rules one of the essentail qualif ication for

the semi-skilled workman Viz Tindelﬂ Marker;
Packer Grade II Carpenter Grade II of Circle
Telegraph Store Depot Lucknow, being their
jeb aseignment; 1.e the nature of work which

they perform during the course of their duty,



and keeping in view the abo#e, it has
been laid down that they should be literate
enought in English/Reglonal language sO as

to perform their work smoothly. With the

_above;it was thus necessary to judge the

literacy of thé candidates prior to their
selection being a pre requisite qualification
for the post; Acqordingly'the candidates
were put to praetical writing aﬁd reading.
Ag there was no cher way to judge such a
literacy; the.said practical test; as such;
should have not been termed or taken
othezwise when the p:ovision for a practical
test éxist in the rules of re;ruitment

jtself. The allegation of the petitioner

that the hand written paper were made known

vy to the favourite candidates is absolutely

false and base-less. As a matter of fact
the petitioner was not“hopeful of his
selection in View of his poor performance

and unsatisfa;tery records of service and
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finding no way he has come forward with
a concocted story just to justify his
stand any how and gaié a favour from this

Hon'ble Tribunal;

12, | THAT the contents of para 10 of the

* writ petition are misconceived and as such

are denied. it is stated that the selection
was made by a duly constituted Board strictly
as per the prescribed rules of recruitmento

The Bosrd after conducting the oral and

-practical tests, made final selection

of the candidates based on their record of

'wbrk and conduct during the previous five

years, and those who were found fit and
selected by the Board were promoted. As
the petitioner was not found fit and |
recemmended for promotion by the Board;

the question of his promotion as elleged
did not arise. The selection thus made was

in no way arbitrary rather perfectly correct




just; fair ; legal and strictly as per

the provisiens in rules., It is also wrong
to allege that S/Shri Ram Prasad, Thakur
Prasad and others who were promoted are .
junior to the petitioner in face of the
facts enumerated in para i;above . Morevoer as
the petipioner'wés found unfit for promotien
py the Board; the question of seniority

is 1mmateria1; having no relevancy with

" the petitioner.

It is further submitted that'the
represen£atioas made by the petitigner wexe
based altogebher on wrong presumption having
no specific ground for coasidegation;

As a matter of fact the petitioner was

:Q:fhlly aware of the'position; who did not

/ make any effort to bring improvement in

his working and behaviour in spite of
repeated counsellings and acted at his own
risk which warranted unhealthy remarks in

his CRs. He also failed to give proper




ts 16 s

performance due to lack of knowledge

gnd education. There is also no force

in the coqtehtioé of the petitioner fhat
S/Shri Munna and Ram Gopél who were selected
and promoted are illéterate and inefficient
whereas the tﬁk'faet remains that the
setitioner himself is not literate. It is
stated that both the above persoa§:wh$ could
deserve for promotion on the basis of their
overall performance were selected by the
duly consfituted Board correctly and
incoﬁformity with”the rules enforced. Both
the selected persons have been discharéing
their duties smoothly with the entire satis~-
fact;on of their superiors after their
prembégn . Hence the allegations made by the

petitioner are totakly false and baseless.,

/

- The rest of the averments made in para under

reply are wrong and as such are denied.

’

13, The the contents of para 1l of the

writ petitién,are not admitted, It ig
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 entirely wrong to say that the petitioner

was confirmed as Mazdoor with effect from
1-3-1973. The petiticner was never
confirmed as alleged. His work and

conduct all along bwen unsatisfactory,

"which did not entitle him for confirmation

as enumerated in the proceeding paragraphs.

14, THAT in rcply tcvthe'-vcontents
of para 12 cfﬂihe w:it»petition it is
stated that‘thé petitioner was due to

cross E. B, from 1.1.81 but he was not-.
considered fit for crossing the E B from
the said date due to umsatisfactory records
of service, He was allowed to cross EB
with effect from 1.1.82. The ruling |
referred to by the petitiocer'is fak
fictitious. Tha correct prccedure of
crossing EB 1s the satisfactory reco rds

of service of an official only. No memo

of charges is at all necessary as alleged.

The allegation of harassment and financial




loss has no validity to stand.

15? | THAI_the contents of para 13

of the writ-betitiop are admitted to the
extent that the petitioher was informed .
to the effect that he could not be allowed
to crgsé g.B;Pdue to_adve;se entries
recorded in‘his‘G.Bs; whicp were duly

communicated to thé petitioner,

16. | THAI'in reply to the contents of
para 14 of ;ﬁé.writ petion it is stated
that avdetailed rep;y has already been
given in the preceding péragraphs;'pence
need not to be repeated again.' It is
further submitted that jhe represéntation

made by the petitioner was duly considered

by the respondent no.5 but he did not find

any reason to interefere with the decision
taken by the respondent no.6, and rejected
the representation. The respondent no.5,

acted correctly and judiciously in taking

a decision on the representation of the




19 $3

(1]

petitioner keeping in view the grounds

and resqning adduced in support of his
?onteﬁtion. As a matter of fact the petitioner
1sjfound to be very much particular to his

claim but not to his work and duty,

17. | THAI 19 reply to the contents of
para 15 of the writ petition it is stated that
@he petitioner has no claim fbr consideration,
in vieﬁ of the f acts that the appellate
guthority has already taken a deciéion and
iqformed the petitiener. Petitioner has no

right to approach the Respondent no.2 and

:8¢ THAT the contents of para 16 of the
writ wx petifion are incorrect and as such
are denied, A detailed reply has already been
furnished in fhe foregoing paragrapbs;

~ hence need not to be repeated again.




para 17 of the writ petition it is stated :
tha@ the grounds No. 1 to 13 taken by the
petitiongr; allvaré misconceived and not
ténable in the eitj’of Law. The petitioner
does not stgnd:ﬁﬁr any claim in as much

as he is guilty of his own conduct as
enumerated.in the procegding paragraphs.

In fact no case has been made 5ut by the
éetitioner to invoke the jurisdiction of

this Hon'ble Tribunal.

25. THAT in view of the facts and
eircumstancegﬁés stated in the foregoing
paragraphs; the petitioner is'qot entitled
for any relief. The petition is devoid of

merit and is liable to be dismissed with éosto

I, the deponent do hereby
solemnly affirm and verify and declare

that the contentsof paragrabh nos.),la;jarg

of this affidavit are true to my'personal

knowledge, and the contentsof paragraph
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nos. é, ‘7;( 20

of this countér affidavit are based on

perusal of records and the contents of

h

paragraph nos. g2 P ————

of thgs'affidavit'are‘based on legal advice,

to which in all the deponent believes.to

Pe tfue and that no part'of this affidavit

is false and nothing material has been concealed N

in it.

So help me God.

_— | Ezé:::fgf,,,,,

(De@onent)
I, D.S. Ghéaﬁéf;ﬁaierk fo

Shri K.c° siah$ © addl. Standing Counsel,

&entrél Go%t; do héreby Gerify and identify

that thekPerson alleging himself to be the

deponent i; known to me froﬁ the perusal of

record whfzk’and I am satisfied that he is

N

the same person.
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Solemly attirnea bgg;r; seon 13
tmé da} ot Seétémber, 1990 at‘Q’ ,a..m#rm )
bﬁ the depor%ént, who is 1deﬁtif£ed by the
a.:fqregaigi Qlerk. -

I have satisfied myself by exami.ning

'the deponent that he understands the contents

- of this affidavxt which has been readover

and gxplaifned to hi_.vm,. |
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*f?‘ - IN THE CENTRAL ADMINI STRATI/V!I‘RIBUNAL ATLAHABAD
| } CLRCUIT BRNCE ,LUCKNOW. S
. b T.A. No,1559 of 1987
1‘ ! ?‘//r
-.? ' g
w N : : (W.P No.2540 of 194 )
N
P ’
/\}M Hamid Ali oo .o . Applicant/Petitiomer. —
Versuse

: ’ J »
N
Union of India and others. . o.R€ spondents/ Oppl.Parties.

- pixed for W

2 N\
PFIDAVIT. AR

: &
e | I,Hamid Ald aged about 44 years son of Miazzam -~
(—
Ali,resident of Mohalla,Bansi ka Hata,Purana Tikaitga:
Ward Saadatgan ,P.SV.Khala Bazar,do hereby state on

oath as under:- '_

h
. That the deponent is the petitioner in the above

K,fgk Mxo).w]named case and he' is fully conversant with the facts '

of the case depoged to in this rejoinder affidavit.

M-V\Mia/
The deponent kas been read over the contents of

U/\ Counter Affidavit,explained the same in Hindi,which //

2 0\5\ A
’ ~ he has fully understood and is replying to the same.

2 That the coPy of the Counter Affidavit svpnl‘s d

to the deponent does not contain the name and the

& particularsof the person swearing in,nor any authorifty
Q\,(/C/q{k of all the respondents.The Counter Affidavit thereid)

appears o Dbe incompetent and it is 1iable to be

ignored being rok in violation with rule 12 of the(
N
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Je That the contents of paras 1 and 2 of the Counter

Affidavit are vague and unsustainable as they do not

disclose the name,designation and authority of the person

furnishing the reply and for want of that the reply is

1iable to be ignored being not in accordance with rules.

4,  That in replb to the contents of para 3 of the

counter Affidavit-it is denied that the deponent is

a temporary worker end not having a satisfactory record .~

of service. It is also denied that the deponent im

not.a class IV employee. In the Counter Affidavit .

it has not been mentioned to which class of employee

the deponent belongs. Normally there are four classes in

govermment establishments i.e. Class I,Class II,Class III

and class IV, If the deponent is not a class IV employee
as asserted by him and denied in the Counter Affldav1+n
then it is obligatory for the respondents to state as to
which class the deponent belongs.The rest of the |
contents contrary to the contents of para 1 of the
petition are denied and those of para 1 of the petition

are reassertede.

5.  That in reply to the contents of para 4 of the

/

Counter Affidavit it is stated that the service particuj/&

furnished by fhe depbnent vide Amnexure I of the Writ | '
{

petition in respect of S§/5hri Bharat,Ram Prasad,Thekur| |
Prasad ,Mimna,Mahesh Prasad,Ram Gopal,Ram Narain and

Sri Ram have not been disputed in the Counter Affidavitss

These persons were appointed after the deponent and as’
d

such they are junior to the deponent as asserted in the

Writ Petition on the basis of the length of service.
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The avermert s made to the contrary in the Counter‘ig?

Affidavit are wrong and prejudicial and as such they

are denied and the contents of para 2 are restated.

6o  That in reply to para 5 of the Counter Affidavit
it is stated that no where it has been said by the
deponent regarding the issue of letter No.E=6/ChIII/340
dated 4.2,74.The deponent has been confirmed vide

ietter No.E=6/Ch.I11/40 dated 4.2¢74.

b < A person once conflrmed camnot be deconfirmed.

Also there is no provision for prov1s1onal conﬁémmatlon

‘in the Departmental rules, hence the contents of para 5

. of the Counter Affldavlt are apparently intended

to misguide the ‘lordships.It is incorrect to say
that the serv1ce record of mf the deponent was wnsatisfan
unsatisfactory.There was no questlan ‘of recommending

the deponeﬁt for permanencye.The contents of para 3

are restated. 14/#w*ﬂn

Te Thét in reply'to para 6 of the Counter Affidavit
it is stated that the respondents are totally silent
on the issue of comnunication of adverse remarks in
the C.R of the deponent .The reply given is vague,

indefinite and jrrelevant and more of a sweeping

nature whioh cannot be sustained. The contents of .(

para 4 of the Writ petition are reiterated.

" 8o That in reply to para 7 of the Counter Affidavi

it'is stated that the admission of the respondents

regarding sending the representations by the debonent )

is enough and needs no further comnents except that

ST

the respondents did not pass . any order on the said

representations, The contents of para 5 of the ;
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Writ Petition are reasserted.

9.  That in reply to para & of the Counter Affidavit
it is stated that the ré3pondents have mentioned
regarding the warning dated 20.4.78 by the then

A EB.I/C without viewing the context and copy of the
deponents application referred to fhereiﬁ. However the
‘subsequent certificate issued by the same Officer
effaces the warn;ng;When the A.E.I/C later on observed
the Capacity,calibre;seniority,deVOtion to duty,work

and conduct of the deponent,his paétmisunderstaqging“”
was removed and he was pleased to grant the

certificate dated 27.4.78 on his sweet will.The
certificate is meaninéful and carries'weight in‘the
yearly assessment of work‘and conduct.It is absolutely
incorrect rather radiculous to say that the deponent

managed to get:it from the A.E.I/C.

eal

10.' That in reply‘to}para 9 of the Counter affidavit
it is stated that Rule 4(b) of the rules for recruitment
to Industrial establishment in the main or Branéh

store Depot 1869 provides that the post of Tindal

comes invsemi—skilled category of workerse. The
‘proﬁotion.to the post of Pindal is to be donefrom
regular magdoors/workmen coming in unskilled category
50% by seniority cum fitnesses being judged by the
qualifying test and 50% by selection from those

having not less than 5 years service in this category

found fit by qualifying teste y
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The respondants in para 9 are quient silent with

regard to the promotion to the specfic post of Tindal,

hence the averments by them are misconceived.There 1s

L

no provision for written test as maliciously,prejudicially
and illegally done by the respondants. That the contents

‘of para under reply are denied as statede

11. The contents of para 10 of the Counter Affidavit
/“if“' are absolutely false.The deponent is not working on casual

ba31s.He is a salaned workman.He wes allowed to officiale
~as Tlndﬁl in casual as well as regular Vvacancles having ..~
Wetal " peen found fit for the post Hence his legitimate clalmy
of promotion as Tindal can in no way pe denied in the'

interest of justice.The fitness for the post ls.qulte

~ la

material as well as relevant.He could not be deprived

of the promoticn for the post on which he had successfully'
worked on having been appointed on promotion in casual
and regular vacancies.The contents of para 8 of the -

: C , . P
A petition are reasserted.

‘Qyzj | 12, 'In reply to para 11 of the Counter Affidavit
| it is stated that the Board never consists of only two
authorities DET Tmcknow and A.E.I/C as stated by the
h ' respondants. The job requirement'for the Tindal is to
direct and control mazdoor to carry out manual WOTKe
Regarding qualification he should be literate enough
to malntaln in the reginal language a record of daily
work done by mazdoors.te should be able to add and
substract figures and count up %O 500 flﬁently. He
/E\QQ\ should have the energy and'enthusiasm and. capacity
<f>uw'9 to direct and control the wori of a group of upto 20

mazdoor .Therefore the contents of para under reply
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are far away from truth and is intended to misguide

E]'f  | o | .4§§ g%%’

the Hon'ble ITribural are denied and that of para 4

of the petition are reiterated.It may be stated b

a0 that the respondants did not give any reply to the

geponent in his representativa dated 14.4.79(Annexufe

To.7) «The written examination w.S contrary to rulés

) .
and a device to favour the favourlites and cause

prejudice to the deponent.

13 That the contents of para 12 of the

Counter Affidavit are totally false «The Board doe€s_..

not consist of only tyo members as already stated .

in reply to para 11 of the Counter Affidavit of the

respoﬁdents.The rules envisage #Candidates with a

o

bad record of work and conduct during the previous

(03) years shall not be admitted to the test" This

is clearly specified for qualifying test and

appointment,in the recruitment rules to the

» e b : 3 - . JM”“
Industrial establishment 1869 hence examining past
. . i five(05) years service-record is itsel?ﬁéviation
“‘ < |

b . from the prescribed rules and hence prejudicial

« fact there was nothin

and illegal. As a metter of

_dverse against the-@eponent.It was after theught

) -  snd menipulation which has been done in order to
debar the deponent from the legitimate claim and
favour the 'Yes ment' favourites of the then Incharg

viz. S/Shri Ram Prasad and Thekur Prasad,who are

Qﬁk junior to the deponent in the séniority'list which
has i :
gkmjkiyk 4‘ as been admitted by the respondents.The respondent
admit the fact of maki
, aking t . . ,
§ the representations by the

deponent,but ¢
hey are silent i
nt in regpect of thaimp -

o R ’ | . . | |
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reply before this Hon'ble @ribunal.in fact they éid
not give any reply to the deponent, The job of the
y respondents is either to admit or to deng the facts.
' Theyvare supposed‘tovexplain‘the céuse of dénial as
well._lnstead they are passing useless remarks
Y ' without their competence and jurisdiction which
( is enough to substaﬁtiate their arbitrary action.

‘/:§:J The rest of the coritents of para are reasserted.

14, In reply to para 13 of the Counter Affidavit
g
as already submltted that it has alreadby been stated

in para 6 that the deponent was confirmed vide letter
No.E~6/Ch.11/40 dated 4.2,74 and a person once

d | | confirmed cannot be deconfirmed.The contents of
péra'under reply are denied and those of para 11

of the petition reasserted. |

15. That in reply to para 14 of the Counter

, | A~
yah Affidavit it is stated that the respondants have

e s

B !- ‘ . simply said that the ruling referred to by the

k \<Tjj deponent is fictitious,but they have not specified
the peeftion as would be correct gccording to them
and whether they could allow or stop the deponent
at the E/B at their sweet will without péssing any

ordereTheir reply is wrong besides being vague and

indefinite. The contents of para under reply are

denied and thereof para 12 of the petition reasserteds

16, That in reply to para 15 of the Counter
q /K\é\ . uffidavit it is pertinent to point out that no order
ZC\M(/ prevenfcing him from crossing /B werf; passed either

before the appointed date or shortly thereafter by th

competent authority as required under the rules.It




s 8 ¢ %%// 5%27
was intimated only by the appellate authority on appeal
by a criptic order without any specification,The
contents of para under reply contrary to the contents
of para'13 of the petition are denied and those of

para 13 are re stated.

- ' ' 17, That the respondants reply to para 14 of the
‘\ | yrit Petition in para 16 of the Counter Affidavit it
Et/, is silent on the point of erroneous method and speaking
Z _ order both. It is evasive and)vague and absolutely

irrelevant and as such the contents of para 16 of the - -

. Counter Affidavit are denied and those of para 14

of the petition are reiterated.

) 180 That the respondants -n para 17 of the
 Counter Affidayit have not mentioned the grounds on
which thé deponent has no claim for consideration.lt is
to mention here that the arbitrary decisim of the
appellate authority against rules can be challangg&;ﬁ;_g
A’ higher authority .The respondants have neither any
\ £ ' right to suspend the fundamental rights of the deponent
%‘t nor they are competent %o enforce ban on them,The
contents of para 17 of the Counter Affidavit are

denied and those of para 15 of the petition are

{ reassertede
19, That the contents of para 18 of the
counter Affidavit are denied and those of para 16 i_

of the petition are reiteratede.

20, That the contents of para 19 of the Counter

<) 7’}\Qj\ Affida it are denied and those of para 17 of the ‘
=M " -

petition reasserted.In view of the facts and the

III | | | ‘ | . ‘
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circumstances stated in the Writ Petition and above
the case o£ the deponent is sound and the gfounds
taken by him are cogent and sustainable in the eye of
law. The rest of the contents of para under reply
are denied.The deponent has é Jjust and genuine

case to be adgudicated by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

21 That the contents of para 20 of the

Counter are denied as statéd.On the facts and

circumstances of the case as detailed in the Writ

petition and averments made above,the deponent .~

is fully entitied to the reliefs claimed by him

and the petition is liable to be allowed with | "
costse _ g
| MG 7
' | Deponent.

Dated\\ =B -1991

Tucknowve

o

Verification. -

T ﬁ‘\’
I,the above named deponent do hereby

\

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 19
are true to my knowledge and those of paras 20
and 21 are believed to be true. Nothing material

has been suppressed and no part of it is false ,

so help me G—od.f | : &4%9 720/

_ , Deponent. -
Dated\\ - B-1991 . €

A
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' rf /J‘Vﬁ}déag(fﬁé'kax‘ééﬁally noted casés has been transferred:
: by under the prov151on of the Admlnlstratl.r
lebunal /ct XII‘}‘saf&l/S&(and registered in thls Tribunal as abc

]/l% ﬁlguﬁ’al has lePd date of
1990, The hearing
f the matter, - ‘

Writ Peiticn No. {
A

Y arising oy of .order dated { ~ If no appearsnce is made on yo
\ {
§ ¢
é

of ;99(6. CL 4k Connt of

3

A
\

passed by behalf by your'sém-e one duly agy

to Act and plead on your beh

in”. . X '
7 h . o . . 1

The matter will be heard and decided in your?&bsence,
'Lven under my/hand seal of the Lrlbunal thls :

day of ’ — 1990, - g
. ﬁﬁ p" YJ ¢ ¢ w\,c»(, éﬂ‘azc,‘nu, EPUTY,&%EWA:{

- <o -
\ k CQ,/7‘£’C’Q‘
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@ Shone bt | Telkotore Remdl:
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VERSUS - ! | (ﬂoce

Enicn of Jdnrig & gg@p}_'_{__m RESPOYDENT(S"

~{
[sw]

1o Shzi Defoloman, Aduunate,laug:tﬁnsu High Court,Lucknou,

* L, W n,ﬁ,!?and?xaue,ﬁdvoca?m,-Lucknau Hinh Court,luciincy.

P~ 4

Wherees the marginally noted Oases-has been transferred by

' Lueknou-Yiga oyt . ceemien.Under the provision of the

) Ad"nlnlstratl\/u Tribunal fct XIII of 1055 .andg: reolsbered in t‘us Trlbunal.

.as zhove, - A o o
Writ petition No, 2:19:"____’__“”;1“% f The Trlbunal has fixed date of
of 1034 _ . e { _5.13489"”; 1939 | The
1
‘of ‘the Lucknom H;gh Court, Luanom * hearlng of the matter at Gandhi
¥
.Nama;_;ﬁ“«va”unnna,,,tﬁ i 8 Bhewan, Opp, Re81dency, Lucknow°
. : 1 N
’ ’ ,"' If no appearance 1s made €n your
P 1
t:--rz_‘.;.ﬂm TR W A e wn: . e ond / .
r - ] behalf by your meme one duly authorlsed}tg
- ’-Q act and plzad on your behalf
T A e e w e TP ﬁﬁ‘rm"\-:%m !

thn ‘matter wlll be heard and de sided in your absence.

Given under my hand seal of the Tribunal this

day . of ' . 1889, A . N )
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